Canarys Corp.

C/o Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc.
155, Office Plaza DR., Suite A, Tallahassee FL 32301
Statement of Operations & Retained Earnings
for the year ending on March 31st, 2023 (Un-audited)

Particulars 2022-23 2021-22

Revenues
Sale of Software/software development 66,000.00 60,000.00
Less: Purchase of Software - -
Net Margin 66,000.00 60,000.00

Services - -

Other Income - -

Tax refund - -
Total Revenue 66,000.00 60,000.00
General & Administrative Expenses:
Insurance Expenses - -
Commission/Legal fees & professional charges 750.00 750.00
Bad Debt Expenses 3,711.00 -
Software Consulting Expenses 60,000.00 55,000.00
Communication & Telephone Expenses 557.81 568.29
Total Expenses 65,018.81 56,318.29
Profit/(Loss) before income tax 981.19 3,681.71
Income tax expenses - -

981.19 3,681.71

Carried Forward Retained Earning from previous year 16,296.74 12,615.03
Net Retained Earnings at the end of the year 17,277.93 16,296.74

FL, June 6th , 2023

for Canarys Corp.

(Prakash Arun)
Vice President




Canarys Corp.
C/o Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc.
155, Office Plaza DR., Suite A , Tallahassee FL 32301
Balance Sheet as at March 31st, 2023 (Un-audited)

Particulars 2023, March 31 2022, March 31

Assets
Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents
in current a/c with Wells Fargo

Accounts Receivable

Loans & Advances: Canarys APAC, Singapore

(Trf SGD 3000)
Deposits

Property & Equipment's
Fixed Assets:

Software

Other Assets

Profit & Loss Debit Balance

20.31
6,088.58

66,000.00

2,169.04

6,108.89

68,169.04

20.31
7,396.39

63,711.00

2,169.04

7,416.70

65,880.04

Total

74,277.93

73,296.74

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Loan Payable

Stockholders' Equity

Capital Stock: 57000 shares at US$ 1 each
authorized, 1000000 shares issued and
outstanding

Reserves: Profit & Loss A/c balance
Stockholders' Fund

57,000.00
17,277.93

74,277.93

57,000.00
16,296.74

73,296.74

Total

74,277.93

73,296.74

FL, June 6th , 2023

for Canarys Corp.

(Prakash Arun)
Vice President




