Canarys Corp.

C/o Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc.

155, Office Plaza DR., Suite A , Tallahassee FL 32301
Statement of Operations & Retained Earnings
for the year ending on March 31st, 2023 (Un-audited)

Particulars	2022-23	2021-22
Revenues		
Sale of Software/software development	66,000.00	60,000.00
Less: Purchase of Software	· -	· -
Net Margin	66,000.00	60,000.00
Services	· -	· -
Other Income	-	-
Tax refund	-	-
Total Revenue	66,000.00	60,000.00
General & Administrative Expenses:		
Insurance Expenses	-	-
Commission/Legal fees & professional charges	750.00	750.00
Bad Debt Expenses	3,711.00	-
Software Consulting Expenses	60,000.00	55,000.00
Communication & Telephone Expenses	557.81	568.29
Total Expenses	65,018.81	56,318.29
Profit/(Loss) before income tax	981.19	3,681.71
Income tax expenses	-	-
	981.19	3,681.71
Carried Forward Retained Earning from previous year	16,296.74	12,615.03
Net Retained Earnings at the end of the year	17,277.93	16,296.74
		_

for Canarys Corp. FL, June 6th , 2023

> (Prakash Arun) Vice President

Canarys Corp.

C/o Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc.
155, Office Plaza DR., Suite A , Tallahassee FL 32301
Balance Sheet as at March 31st, 2023 (Un-audited)

Particulars	2023, Ma	rch 31	2022, M	arch 31
Assets				
Current Assets				
Cash & Cash Equivalents	20.31		20.31	
in current a/c with Wells Fargo	6,088.58	6,108.89	7,396.39	7,416.70
Accounts Receivable Loans & Advances: Canarys APAC, Singapore	66,000.00		63,711.00	
(Trf SGD 3000)	2,169.04		2,169.04	
Deposits	, -	68,169.04		65,880.04
Property & Equipment's Fixed Assets:				
Software		-		-
Other Assets				
Profit & Loss Debit Balance		-		-
Total		74,277.93		73,296.74
Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity				
Current Liabilities				
Accounts Payable		-		-
Loan Payable		-		-
Stockholders' Equity Capital Stock: 57000 shares at US\$ 1 each authorized, 1000000 shares issued and				
outstanding	57,000.00		57,000.00	
Reserves: Profit & Loss A/c balance	17,277.93		16,296.74	
Stockholders' Fund	1,,2,,,133	74,277.93	10/25017	73,296.74
 Total		74,277.93		73,296.74

FL, June 6th , 2023

for Canarys Corp.

(Prakash Arun) Vice President